Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Keisuke Shinohara			02/22/2011		
Andrea Corrion			02/22/2011		
Miroslav Micovic			03/04/2011		
Paul B. Hashimoto			02/23/2011		
Shawn D. Burnhan	n		02/28/2011		
Hooman Kazemi			04/03/2011		
Peter J. Willadsen			02/23/2011		
Dean C. Regan			02/23/2011		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA 90265-4799				
Postal Code:					
	ERS Total: 1	Num	ıber		
	ERS Total: 1	Num 3083916	ıber		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1 7 Type 27: 1		ıber		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 7 Type 7: 1 CE DATA (323)934-	0202			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ERS Total: 1 7 Type 7 Type 7 CE DATA (323)934- 111 be sent via US M	3083916 0202 fail when the fax attempt is unsucces			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ERS Total: 1 7 Type 7: 1 CE DATA (323)934-	3083916 0202 fail when the fax attempt is unsucces 2300			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	ERS Total: 1 7 Type Pr: 1 CE DATA (323)934- ill be sent via US M 323-934-2 Ia_mail@l	3083916 0202 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 2300 adas.com			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 7 Type Pr: 1 CE DATA (323)934- (323)934- (323-934-2 Ia_mail@l ne: LADAS & 5670 WIL	3083916 0202 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 2300 adas.com			

Total Attachments: 4 source=090806_Assign_signed#page1.tif source=090806_Assign_signed#page2.tif source=090806_Assign_signed#page3.tif source=090806_Assign_signed#page4.tif

09806 B-6776 625741-9

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:		Xeis	uke	SHINOH	IRA	
Residing	at:	658	San	Andres	Cir	cle
		Thou	sand	l Oaks,	CA	91360

- Andrea CORRION Residing at: 1633 Berkeley St. Apt.#1 Santa Monica, CA 90404
- Miroslav MICOVIC Residing at: 2366 Avenida Otono Thousand Oaks, CA 91362
- Paul B. HASHIMOTO Residing at: 2769 Lakewood Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90039
- Shawn D. BURNHAM Residing at: 5270 Edgar Street Oxnard, CA 93033

Hooman KAZEMI

- 1683-Eveningside-Dr. 1063 EL SEGUNDE DEVE Residing at: Thousand Oaks, CA 91362
- Peter J. WILLADSEN Residing at: 3965 Sourdough Rd. Acton, CA 93510
- Dean C. REGAN Residing at: 569 Spring Rd, #51 Moorpark, CA 93021

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

"SELF-ALIGNED SIDEWALL GATE Gan HEMT "

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was assigned U.S. Application No._____, filed on _____ __, and which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). _____, filed on _____, under 35 U.S.C. Section 119(e);

WHEREAS: HRL Laboratories, LLC

A Limited Liability Company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal place of business at:

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026105 FRAME: 0552

3011 Malibu Canyon Road Malibu, California 90265-4799

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that ASSIGNORS, for good and valuable consideration, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, assignments related to said application or said invention, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Subs	cribed and executed	at	<u>Malibu A</u>
on	2/22/11		, 2011.
	Inventor:		(Lec)
			Keisuke SHINOHARA

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026105 FRAME: 0553

Subscribed and executed	at Maliku, CA
on <u>2/22/11</u>	
Inventor:	Andrea CORRION
on03 104 12011	at <u>MACIBU, CA</u>
Subscribed and executed on <u>23 FEB 38 ()</u> Inventor:	
Subscribed and executed on/2%///	, 2011.
Inventor:	Shawn D. BURNHAM
Subscribed and executed on $\frac{\frac{4}{3}}{11}$	at, 2011.
Inventor:	2000 AND AND MOOMAN KAZEMI

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026105 FRAME: 0554

Subscribed and executed		i at MALIBU CA		
on2	- 2 3	, 2011.		
	Inventor:	Peter 5. William		
		Peter J. WILLADSEN		
Subscribed	and executed	at Malihu, CA		
on	<u>2/23/2011</u>	, 2011.		
	Inventor:	Roan Raan		
	~~~~	Dean C. REGAN		

Page 4 of 3

# PATENT REEL: 026105 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 04/11/2011